04-14-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **REC** (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102720904 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jeffrey S. Goldmeer Name: General Electric Company Address: 1 Research Circle ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger State/Prov.: NY City: Niskayuna ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 12309 Country: USA □ Other Execution Date: March 30, 2004 ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 10819857 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 30, 2004 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 30,749 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza 8 8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City 19-1013/SSMP State/Prov.: NY Country: USA ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true誌opy of the original document. Paul J. Esatto, Jr. April 7, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

cet No.: 17202

	Your Ref: RDMM32335
ASSIGNMENT	LM Ref: FE-00685
	Our Docket: 17202
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration	eration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
	Latham, New York
of	
of of	
of	
of	
of	
of of	
of	
of	
of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation	on, its successors and assigns the entire right, title
and interest in and to the improvements in: CLOSED-LOOP COOLING SYSTEM FOR A HYDROGEN/O	YVCEN RASED COMBUSTOR
CEOSED-BOOT COODINGSTSTEM FOR A HTDROGENO	AT GEN BASED COMBUSTOR
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States	s patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.:, filed	
C.S. Seriai ivo., incu	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that or request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	
30 MARCH 2004 Date	Jeffrey 6. Goldmeer
State of Now york) SS: County of Scheneakoy	Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schemectady Co. No. 01SM5068633 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2006
This 30 to day of March	, 20 \mathcal{L} , before me personally came the
above-named <u>le Aren S. Coldmee</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
Oconne Ja Donne (Notary-Public)	Seal

1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/07/2004